Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 March 2009 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: _5150		API No. 15 - 003-209470000	
Name:COLT ENERGY, INC		If pre 1967, supply original completion date:	
Address 1: P O BOX 388		Spot Description:	
Address 2: State: KS		SW_ SE_NW Sec. 28_ Twp. 22_S. R. 18 East	_
•		_3,630 Feet from 🗸 East / 🗌 West Line of S	Section
Contact Person:DENNIS_KERSHNER		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	
Phone: (620) _365-3111		□ NE □ NW ✓ SE □ SW	
		County: _ANDERSON Well #: _2	
		Lease Name: _COLGIIN Well #: _Z	
Check One: 🗸 Oil Well 🔲 Gas Well 🗍 OG	D&A Cathodi	c Water Supply Well Other:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:	Gas Storage Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size: NONE	Set at: NONE	Cemented with: _NONE	Sacks
Surface Casing Size:	Set at: 42'	Cemented with: N/A VISIBLE CEMENT @ SURFACE	Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4 1/2"	Set at:	Cemented with:100	Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:			
PERFS NONE, OPEN HOLE COMPI	LETED IN ARBUCK	LE FROM 1567-1578'	
Elevation: 1063 ([GL./[KB] T.D.: 1578]	PBTD: <u>NONE</u> A		
Condition of Well: ✓ Good Poor Junk in Hole	Casing Leak at: NON	(Stone Corral Formation)	
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if addition	— (H	nterval)	
	. ,POOH CSG, RBIH W/TUE	JG AT BTM OF CSG,PUMP GEL SPACER, PUMP 100' BG PUMP GEL SPACER, THÊN CMT FROM 300' TO SURFA EPTH.	CE.
Is Well Log attached to this application?	Is ACO-1 filed? 🗸 Yes	□ No	
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:			
		es and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission	
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging o			
•	•	_IOLA	100
		W W PRODUCTION CO. GENERAL BARTNER	alus
		e: W-W PRODUCTION CO, GENERAL PARTNERS	בווד.
		ess 2: 66720 53	
		State: KS Zip; 66720 + _52	J. <u>D.</u>
Phone: (.620) 431-4137	OLIND 5/29/2011		
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): _ON_OR_AR	CUNU SIZOIZUII	lan	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gu Date: 5 / S / Authorized Operator / Ager	(1). 11.	Gotler Production RECENTE	
Authorized-operator / Ager		(Signature)	2044

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

MAY 2 3 2011

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (tritent) CB-1 (Ca	athodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) X CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 5150 COLT ENERGY, INC	Well Location:
110,110:	SW_SE_NW_Sec.28Twp. 22_S. R. 18YEastWest
Address 1: P O BOX 388, 1112 RHODE ISLAND RD	County: ANDERSON Lease Name: COLGIN Well #: 2
Address 2:	Lease Name: COLGIN Well #: 2
City: IOLA State: KS zip: 66749 + 0338	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: DENNIS KERSHNER	the lease below:
Phone: (620) 365-3111 Fax: (620) 365-3170	
Email Address: dennis@aceks.com	
Surface Owner Information: Name: KIM COLGIN & MARY SUE COLGIN	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: 14678 SW DELWARE RD Address 2:	owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: COLONY State: KS Zip: 66015 + 9231	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on Select one of the following:	
	ated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form eing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
□ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I ack KCC will be required to send this information to the surface own task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling for	er(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the Date: 5-18-11 Signature of Operator of Agent:	
Signature of Operation of Figure	y Stotler Title: Production Clerk RECEIVED

KCC WICHITA

MAY 2 3 2011

42 C to						91. 10. 25		•	* *****
	State O P			erraniska.	,	· .	15-	~500	20947
	State Geolog	gical Surv	* ~ 1	KA	NSAŠ			_	. \
	WICHITA WELL COMPLET	BRANCH	S. 14	• •4.)		
	WELL COMPLET	TION REPORT	AND	•			s.	<u>28 т. 2</u>	2 R. 18 E
	DRILLER'S LOG	. '	- · • J		*-	•		SW SE N	
	API No. 15 —_	003 County	.— <u>20,</u>	947					
	Operator	County	140	mber,	 	· · ·	⊢ ¢	ounty Ande	
	Glacier Pe	troleum Co.,	Inc.		-			64	HO Acres ,
	Address	,	, ;	001			7		
	Box 577	Emporia, K	ansas oo	801	. <u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	360	
•	#2	Colgin	•					┠╾╞╌┝┱	┡┸┥┥┥┪
:	Feotege Location	Coldin	<u> </u>		=	. 1,	┪	1-+-+-	(29)
		()() (\$) line	991) feet	from (E) (W	tine NW4	<u> </u>		
	Principal Contractor ALCO De	مرال	Geol	ogist (BRAG	11		<u> 160;</u>	
	Spud Date	Date Completed	Tota	I Depth	P.B.T.D.		┥	Locate	well correctly
	10/10/79	10/14/	79	1578	•		Ele	ev.: Gr	1063
•	Directional Deviation	 		nd/or Gas Purc		0	- /pi		40
				BRENDA	<u>س ۱، ۵</u>	Punchasio	۳ ا		^-
				CASING	RECORD		1		1990
0	Report of all strin	gs set — surface, i	ntermediate,	production, et	с.				
•	Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size casing set	Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth	Type cemen	,	Socks	Type and percent additives
								 	
			<u> </u>		•				
	Production	64	44	9.5	1567	Comno	_	100	
	1 Vagar Im			,,,,,,	•	Control			
	<u></u>		_						
]					1		
				1				<u> </u>	1
		LINER RECOR	D	_		PE-	RFORAT	TION RECOR	D
	Top, ff.	Bettom, ft.	Sacks c	ement	Shets	per ft.	Size	& type	Depth interval
			<u> </u>						
		TUBING RECO	RD			-		_	
\circ	Z'	Setting depth	Pecker	set et				,	
		خما دا							
. •					CEMENT SQ	UEEZE RECOR	D 	Τ	th interval treated
\bigcirc			nt and kind of	merener esse			··	(A)	THE INTERPOLATION
	1500 40	- Blue 1	كحردا		·	•	<u>, · </u>	156	7- 1578
	1000 40	L Ret	anded	Acid	· ·	•			
	1500 6	1 288						RECEIVE	D
	1		700.4	INITIAL PR	ODUCTION		·	MAY 232	011 🖟
	Date of first production	<u> </u>	Producin	g method (flow		as lift, etc.)	Κſ	CC WICH	ITA L
_	11/2/	79	<u> </u>	IGes -	ماع سادر	Water			-ell ratio
	RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS		<u></u> ن			MCF _		bbls.	CFI
	Disposition of gas (vente	d, used on lease or s		-		Producing	intervel	(a)	Y
	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>			1-17 1	<u>o </u>

Logs: 6R-N; Induction; Compensated Density Elevation: 1063 GL Formation Tops: (All measurements from GL) Lansing Lans	, perator		. ''' 				DESIGNATE TY	PE OF COMP.: OIL GAS.
WELL LOG The will imported about of security and contents thereis; tend interests, and all dell-tens tests, including depth tends of the products, and contents the contents and contents the contents that depth, flowing and delt-tens tests, including tends the products, are recreated. Logs: 68-N; Induction; Compensated Density Elevation: 1063 GL	·		PETR	oleum	Co		DRY HOLE, SW	DW, ETC.:
WELL LOG Thew all importent years of perceity and contrain theresis seed inherents, and all delli-ties bests, including depth interval tested, cushins used; first foot open, flowing and that in pressures, and networks. FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTINUE, ITC. TOP ROTTOM NAME OUTTIN Logs: 6R-N; Induction; Compensated Density Elevation: 1063 GL Formation Tops: (All measurements from GL) Sample Log Datum Lansing 41 +1022 Iola 271 273 +790 BKC 483 485 +578 Pawnee 675 676 +387 Pt. Scott 750 751 +312 Cherokee 839 842 +221 Bartlesville S.S. 1049 1057 + 6 Base Bartlesville S.S. 1049 1057 + 6 Base Bartlesville 1178 1182 - 119 Mississippi 1198 1198 1198 - 135 Kinderhook 1527 1528 - 465 Arbuckle 1567 1565 - 502 MTD 1578 1575 - 512 DRILL STEM TESTS: None MAY 2.3 20H II/21/49 KCC MMCHT.	<u>, 2</u>		A.	Colgin			ં હા	
Logs: 6R-N; Induction; Compensated Density Elevation: 1063 GL Pormation Tops: (All measurements from GL) Lansing 41 +1022 Iola 271 273 + 790 BKC 483 485 + 578 Pawnee 675 676 + 387 Pt. Scott 750 751 + 312 Cherokee 839 842 + 221 Bartlesville S.S. 1049 1057 + 6 Base Bartlesville 1178 1182 - 119 Mississippi 1198 1198 1198 - 135 Kinderhook 1527 1528 - 465 Arbuckle 1567 1565 - 502 DRILL STEM TESTS: None STOR BOTTON NAME OUPTH ON THE DESCRIPTION CONTENTS, FF MCCESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. Date Received MAY 2 3 2004 II/21/49 KCC MMCAUTE.	28 T 22	R 18 F			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Logs: 6R-N; Induction; Compensated Density	Show all Impo	rtant sones of poros	lty and contents the	reof: cored inter-	rals, and all drill-	item fosts, in-	SHOW GEOLOGI OR OTHER DES	CAL MARKERS, LOGS KUN, SCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.
Elevation: 1063 GL Formation Tops: (All measurements from GL)							NAME	DEPTH
Elevation: 1063 GL Formation Tops: (All measurements from GL)							 	
Elevation: 1063 GL Formation Tops: (All measurements from GL) Sample					·			
Elevation: 1063 GL Formation Tops: (All measurements from GL)				·				
Elevation: 1063 GL Formation Tops: (All measurements from GL) Sample			u sengitus estua	Adjan sa	A granings of	*	· , ,-	e arm or go the ag
Lansing	* * * * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Elevat	ion: 106		Compens	ted Dens	i- ity	1
Lansing	•	Format	ion Tops:	(All m	easuremen	ts from	GL)	
Iola	•	•			Sample		Log	<u>Datum</u>
BKC Pawnee 675 676 + 387 Pt. Scott 750 751 + 312 Cherokee 839 842 + 221 Bartlesville S.S. 1049 1057 + 6 Base Bartlesville 1178 1182 - 119 Mississippi 1198 1198 - 135 Kinderhook 1527 1528 - 465 Arbuckle 1567 1565 - 502 RTD 1578 1575 - 512 DRILL STEM TESTS: None USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. Date Received WC Bradley RFCEIVED Signarity G Colony Title KCC WWC UTTE			g				222	
Pt. Scott							- ; -	•
Cherokee 839 842 + 221 Bartlesville S.S. 1049 1057 + 6 Base Bartlesville 1178 1182 - 119 Mississippi 1198 1198 - 135 Kinderhook 1527 1528 - 465 Arbuckle 1567 1565 - 502 RTD 1578 1575 - 512 DRILL STEM TESTS: None Date Received USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. Date Received RECEIVED Signature MAY 2 3 2011 11/21/29 KCC WUCLUTE								
Bartlesville S.S. 1049 1057 + 6				•		•		
Base Bartlesville				S.				
Mississippi					-			_
Arbuckle 1567 1565 - 502 DRILL STEM TESTS: None USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. Date Received WCGradley RECEIVED Signature G Co (271) MAY 2 3 2011 II /21/19 KCC WICH TESTS								
DRILL STEM TESTS: None USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. Date Received W.C. Bradley RECEIVED Signature G.C. O. T. MAY 2.3 2011 11/21/79 KCC WICHTA					1527			
USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED GCO(27) MAY 2 3 2011 11/21/29 KCC WCCUTT			le					
USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. Date Received WCBradley Signature MAY 2 3 2011 Title KCC WICLUTA	DE	•	mmome v		15/8	1	5/5	- 512
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signory MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC MICHIE	<u> </u>	TIL SIEM	TESTS: N	one I		•	1	
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signoryle Geologis MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC WICHITA		÷ •	• • • • •	ALL A CONTROL	A WASHINGTON	368 (A) (1)	1 1985 F. 1 H	
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signoryle Geologis MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC WICHITA		•			,	• ,		·
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signoryle Geologis MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC WICHITA		-				•		
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signoryle MAY 2 3 2011 11/21/19 KCC WICLUTA				: [
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signory MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC MICHIE						•		
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signory MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC WICHITA				, ,	•	ì		
Date Received WCBradley RECEIVED Signory MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC MICHIE					4.2			
Geologist MAY 23 2011 11/21/19 KCC MICHIE	Data		E ADDITIONAL	SHEETS, IF N	CESSARY, TO	COMPLETE WE	LL RECORD.	
Geologist MAY 23 2011. 11/21/19 KCC MICHIE	.Date	Keceived			, L	J C Bra	dlen	RECENT
11/21/19 KCC MICHITA						. /	Signature	
11/21/19 KCC MICHIE				•	<u>(</u>	100(0713)	Title	MAY 7.3 2011
Part 17 1					и/	21/19		CC WICHITA



April 19, 2011

KCC Conservation Division 130 S Market Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Well Plugging Application form CP-1
Certification of Compliance With The Kansas
Surface Owner Notification Act form KSONA-1
Multiple Leases And Locations

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed find copies of Well Plugging Application form CP-1 & Certification Of Compliance With The Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act form KSONA-1 from Colt Energy, Inc on the following wells in Allen, Anderson & Montgomery County, Kansas:

Allen

/ Knox RW28

/ Wolfe 45

Anderson

/ Colgin 1

Colgin 2

Colgin 3

Lay 1

Lay 2

Lay 3

Allen

RECEIVED

MAY 2 3 2011

KCC WICHITA

Page 2 KCC **CONSERVATION DIVISION**

15

Montgomery

Darby 18

I have sent required copies to the land owners and to Dist #3 office

If you have any questions, contact me at 620-365-3111.

Sincerely, COLT ENERGY, INC

hilley Stotler

Shirley Stotler

Production Clerk

Encl.

Cc: Dist 3 Office

RECEIVED MAY 2 3 2011 KCC WICHITA



Sam Brownback, Governor, Mark Sievers, Chairman, Ward Loyd, Commissioner, Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

COLT ENERGY INC PO BOX 388 IOLA, KS 66749-0388

May 24, 2011

Re: COLGIN #2

API 15-003-20947-00-00

28-22S-18E, 2970 FSL 3630 FEL ANDERSON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after November 20, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Stur Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #3 1500 W. 7th

Chanute, KS 67220 (620) 432-2300